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Department of Procurement Services - City of Chicago 
PRE-PROPOSAL CONFERENCE ATTENDEE REGISTER 

                  
    

 Project Name: RFP Temporary Clerical, Administrative and Other Support Personnel 
 

Procurement Specialist:      Tom Magno                                           
 
 Specification No:  1245903      Department:  Chicago Department of Human Resources                    
       

 Conference Date:   Thursday, May 26, 2022         Conference Location: Conference Call at 10:00 A.M.                                                                            

                               
 

Attendee Name Company Name Company Address Telephone 

Number 
Fax No. and/or E-Mail Address 

Tom Magno City of Chicago, Department of 

Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 806 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-4941 thomas.magno@cityofchicago.org 

 

Antwea Redic City of Chicago, Department of 

Human Resources 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 1100 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-8471 Antwea.Redic@cityofchicago.org 

Leo Burns City of Chicago, Department of 

Human Resources 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 1100 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-7154 Leo.Burns@cityofchicago.org 

Chris Owen City of Chicago, Department of 

Human Resources 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 1100 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-9233 Christopher.Owen@cityofchicago.org 

Lorel Blameuser City of Chicago, Department of 

Procurement Services 

121 North LaSalle Street,  

Room 806 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312-744-1948 lorel.blameuser@cityofchicago.org 

 

Keona Owens Owens Office Solutions & Touch 

Gift Foundation 

1700 West 18th St, 3rd Fl, 

Chicago, IL 60608  

 

 

 

312-218-4166 kowens@touchgiftfoundation.org 

Celia Sennon Touch Gift Foundation  312-858-5093 csennon@touchgiftfoundation.org 

Anna-Lisa Larson HB Staffing an Array Company  714-960-2800   alarson@arraycorp.com 

mailto:thomas.magno@cityofchicago.org
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Saishreya Gattu Abacus Service Corp. 25925 Telegraph Road, Suite 

206 

Southfield, MI 48033 

 saishreya@abacusservice.com 

Harshita Kumari BuzzClan LLC 5757 Alpha Road, Suite 340 

Dallas, TX 75240 

469-581-0233 harshita@buzzclan.com 

Evelyn Looney A&A Services  888-402-2950 evelyn@aaservices.co 

Sujeet Pratap Singh Compunnel 103 Morgan Lane, Ste. 102 

Plainsboro, NJ 08536 

609-606-9010 

ext. 5129 
ssingh@compunnel.com 

Priyanka Sutrave COGENT Infotech Corporation 1035 Boyce Road 

Pittsburgh, PA 15241 

412-889-7700 priyanka.sutrave@cogentinfo.com 

Janice Cabral Infojini, Inc. 205 N. Michigan Avenue, 

Suite 810, 

Chicago, IL 60601 

 janice.cabral@infojiniconsulting.com 

Kishor Tambolkar Infojini, Inc. 205 N. Michigan Avenue, 

Suite 810, 

Chicago, IL 60601 

 kishor.tambolkar@infojiniconsulting.com 

David Maradona IT Trailblazers LLC 485 E Route 1 South 

Suite #100, Woodbridge 

Corporate Plaza 

Iselin, New Jersey 08830 

732-658-2821 david.p@ittblazers.com 

Meredith Ginsbach  Search Pros Staffing 1750 Howe Ave., Suite 600 

Sacramento, CA 95825 

916-721-6000 

X 18 
mginsbach@spstaffing.com 

Bernard Brainin Robert Half Government   205 N. Michigan Avenue  

Suite 3301, Chicago, IL 

60601 

312.995.5066 bernard.brainin@roberthalf.com 

Sudhashree Kota Excelsior Consulting Services, Inc  973-447-2575 info@excelsiorconsulting.net 

Vani Bhaskar  US Tech Solutions Inc 10 Exchange Pl, 

Jersey City, NJ 07302 

551-267-7312 

Ext: 7990 

Vani@ustechsolutionsinc.com 

Lea Delfosse Mack & Associates, Ltd. 100 North LaSalle Street 

Suite 2110 

Chicago, IL 60602 

312.368.0677 ldelfosse@mackltd.com 
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Marina Vafaei Blue Bist 1457 N Halsted St,  

Chicago, IL 60642 

909-660-6423 mvafaei@bluebist.com 

 


